TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM453809

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC		11/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNI UNITED (S) PTE LTD.
Street Address:	One Raffles Place #30-03
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	048616
Entity Type:	Company: SINGAPORE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85769965	RENEGADE
Serial Number:	86769066	NATIONAL RENEGADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Holt

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117329-7000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Holt
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Holt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment and License Back - Fully Executed Redacted#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment and License Back - Fully Executed Redacted#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment and License Back - Fully Executed Redacted#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0340 900431450

source=Trademark Assignment and License Back - Fully Executed _Redacted#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment and License Back - Fully Executed _Redacted#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK

This Trademark Assignment and License Back agreement ("Agreement") is by and between TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Delaware company having its principal offices at 2215-B Renaissance Dr., Suite 5, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("TBC") and OMNI UNITED (S) PTE. LTD., a Singapore company having its principal offices at #30-03 One Raffles Place, Singapore 048616 ("Omni"). TBC and OMNI may be referred to collectively as the "Parties." The effective date of this Agreement shall be the date of the last signature required for full execution of this Agreement by TBC and Omni.

WHEREAS, TBC has used the NATIONAL RENEGADE trademark for a number of years in connection with tires for vehicles, and by virtue of such use has acquired common law trademark rights therein;

WHEREAS, TBC has used the RENEGADE trademark for a number of years in connection with tires for vehicles, and by virtue of such use has acquired common law trademark rights therein;

WHEREAS, TBC filed use-based applications to register the following trademarks in connection with tires under U.S. Application Serial Nos. 85/769,965 (RENEGADE) and 86/769,066 (NATIONAL RENEGADE);

WHEREAS, OMNI has used the RENEGADE trademark for a number of years in connection with tires for vehicles, and by virtue of such use has acquired common law trademark rights therein;

WHEREAS, OMNI has registered the RENEGADE mark in connection with tires for vehicles under U.S. Registration No. 4,214,759;

WHEREAS, TBC has filed with the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board a cancellation action against Omni's RENEGADE registration based on its common law rights in the Trademark (Proceeding No. 92057760; "Cancellation Action"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to settle the dispute between them and avoid the time and expense of further litigation by having TBC assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the RENEGADE and NATIONAL RENEGADE trademarks to Omni, subject to a license by Omni back to TBC to continue using the NATIONAL RENEGADE trademark in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual promises, covenants and conditions herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows.

ASSIGNMENT

(a) <u>Assignment</u>. Subject to Paragraph 2 of this Agreement, TBC hereby irrevocably and exclusively transfers and assigns to Omni all of its right, title and interest in and to the RENEGADE and NATIONAL RENEGADE trademarks in the United States, including U.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0342

Application Serial Nos. 85/769,965 and 86/769,066, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the marks, and all causes of actions, claims, demands or other rights in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights, including, without limitation, any past infringement or other violation of rights, with respect to the Trademark ("Assignment").

REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

(g) <u>Execution</u>. This Agreement may be executed in multiple, identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed.

TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC	OMNI UNITED (S) PTE. LTD
By:	By:
Signature	Signature
Dag Scroot / VP-Assisted Printed Name and Title (cerec) coursel	Gajendra Singh Sareen, CEO Printed Name and Title
11.30.2017	November 29, 2017 Date

RECORDED: 12/08/2017